Forward contracts used to hedge
  trade receivables USD 490 2,161 5 months

Forward contracts used to hedge
   trade receivables SGD 73 205 3 months

Forward contracts used to hedge
  trade payables USD 6,813 30,134 6 months

Forward contracts used to hedge
  trade payables THB 1,821 228 6 months

Forward contracts used to hedge
   trade payables JPY 3,486 142 1 month

2015

Forward contracts used to hedge
  trade receivables USD 543 2,301 5 months

Forward contracts used to hedge
  trade payables USD 1,573 6,755 5 months

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2016 (cont’d)

Prestar Resources Berhad Annual Report 2016 118

31. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (cont’d)

(iv) Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity analysis of the Group’s profit after tax to a reasonably possible
change in US Dollar (‘USD’), Singapore Dollar (‘SGD’), Thai Baht (‘THB’), Vietnamese Dong (‘VND’), Japanese Yen
(‘YEN’), Brunei Dollar (‘BND’) and Euro (‘EUR’) exchange rates against the respective functional currencies of the
Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

Group
2016 2015

RM’000 RM’000
Profit after tax

USD - strengthen by 3% +46 -16
- weaken by 3% -46 +16

SGD - strengthen by 3% -7 -27
- weaken by 3% +7 +27

THB - strengthen by 3% -13 -
- weaken by 3% +13 -

VND - strengthen by 3% +20 -
- weaken by 3% -20 -

YEN - strengthen by 3% -3 -11
- weaken by 3% +3 +11

BND - strengthen by 3% - +4
- weaken by 3% - -4

EUR - strengthen by 3% - -18
- weaken by 3% - +18

32. COMPANIES ACT 2016

 The Companies Act, 2016 (New Act) was enacted to replace the Companies Act, 1965 and was passed by Parliament
on 4 April 2016. The New Act was subsequently gazetted on 15 September 2016. On 26 January 2017, the Minister of
Domestic Trade, Co-operatives and Consumerism announced that the effective date of the New Act, except for section
241 and Division 8 of Part III of the New Act, be 31 January 2017.

 Amongst the key changes introduced in the New Act, which will affect the financial statements of the Group and of the